#### BY: Delegates Klima, Dembrow, Franchot, and Hixson

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 29 and 30 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0002/103273/2), in Amendment No. 15, strike beginning with "<u>SECTION</u>" in line 10 on page 29 down through "<u>satisfied.</u>" in line 8 on page 30.

On page 29 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 1 of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>7.</u>" and substitute "<u>6.</u>".

On page 30 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 9 of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>6.</u>" and substitute "<u>5.</u>"; and in line 22, strike "<u>8.</u>" and substitute "<u>7.</u>".

On page 31 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 8 of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>9.</u>" and substitute "<u>8.</u>".

On page 32 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 10 of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>10.</u>" and substitute "<u>9.</u>".

On page 33 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 1 of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>11.</u>" and substitute "<u>10.</u>"; and in line 18, strike "<u>12.</u>" and substitute "<u>11.</u>".

On page 34 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 7 from the bottom of Amendment No. 15, strike "<u>13.</u>" and substitute "<u>12.</u>".

On page 35 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments , in line 3 of Amendment No. 16, strike "<u>14.</u>"and "<u>15.</u>", respectively and substitute "<u>13.</u>" and "<u>14.</u>", respectively; in lines 7, 12, and 17, strike "<u>16.</u>", "<u>17.</u>", and "<u>18.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>15.</u>", "<u>16.</u>", and "<u>17.</u>", respectively.

# HB0002/493404/1DembrowAmendments to HB 2Page 2 of 2

On page 36 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 16, strike "<u>19.</u>" and substitute "<u>18.</u>".

On page 88 of the bill, strike in their entirety lines 17 and 18.

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

Strike in its entirety Delegate Guns' Amendment (HB0002/933207/2).